15 -ാം കേരള നിയമസഭ

4 -ാം സമ്മേളനം

നക്ഷത്ര ചിഹ്നം ഇല്ലാത്ത ചോദ്യം നം. 1027

<u>24-02-2022 - ൽ മറുപടിയ്ക്</u>

പൊത്രമരാമത്ത് വകപ്പിലേക്ക് അടച്ച തുക

ചോദ്യം			ഉത്തരം				
ശ്രീ. എ. പ്രഭാകരൻ		Shri Roshy Augustine (ജലവിഭവ വകപ്പ് മന്ത്രി)					
(എ)	പാലക്കാട് ജില്ലയിലെ കിൻഫ്ര വ്യവസായ പാർക്കിൽ കുടിവെള്ള പൈപ്പ് ലൈൻ സ്ഥാപിക്കുന്നതുമായി ബന്ധപ്പെട്ട് റോഡുകൾക്ക് സംഭവിച്ച കേടുപാടുകൾ പരിഹരിക്കുന്നതിനായി വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റി എത്ര തുകയാണ് പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പിലേക്ക് അടച്ചിട്ടുള്ളതെന്ന് വിശദമാക്കാമോ;	(എ)	കിൻഫ്ര വ്യവസായ പാർക്കിൽ കുടിവെള്ള പൈപ്പ് ലൈൻ സ്ഥാപിക്കുന്നതുമായി ബന്ധപ്പെട്ട് കേരള വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റി നാളിതുവരെ 1,33,78,873/- രൂപയാണ് പൊതുമരാമത്തു വകുപ്പിലേയ്ക്ക് അടച്ചിട്ടുള്ളത്.				
(ബി)	ഇതിൽ ഓരോ റോഡിനും അടച്ച ഇക, അടച്ച തീയതി എന്നിവ പട്ടികയായി നൽകാമോ;	(ബി)	ഇതിൽ ഓരോ റോഡിനും അടച്ച ഇക, അടച്ച തീയതി എന്നിവ അനുബന്ധം (1) ആയി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.				
(സി)	തുക അടയ്ക്കുന്നതിനായി പൊതുമരാമത്ത് വകുപ്പ് വാട്ടർ അതോറിറ്റിക്ക് നൽകിയ കത്തുകളുടെ പകർപ്പ് ലഭ്യമാക്കാമോ?	(സി)	കത്തുകളുടെ പകർപ്പ് അനുബന്ധം (2) ആയി ചേർത്തിട്ടുണ്ട്.				

സെക്ഷൻ ഓഫീസർ

അനുബന്ധം 1

ക്രമ	റോഡ്	<u>ത</u> ക	തീയതി
നം.			
1.	മേനോൻ പാറ – ചുള്ളിമട റോഡ്	6562756/-	17/11/2017
	3/950 - 4/100	DD No.927751	
	കഞ്ചിക്കോട് – മലമ്പുഴ റോഡ്		
	0/000 - 7/655		
	മേനോൻ പാറ – കഞ്ചിക്കോട് റോഡ്		
	0/000 - 4/200 (LS)		
	മേനോൻ പാറ – കഞ്ചിക്കോട് റോഡ്		
	4/100 - 4/400		
	കഞ്ചിക്കോട് ബസാർ റോഡ്		
	195/300 - 198/300		
2.	മേനോൻ പാറ – കഞ്ചിക്കോട് റോഡ്	5439449/-	11/09/2018
	4/500 - 5/080	DD No. 280121	
		&	
		652734/-	
		(GST)	
		DD No. 280122	
3.	NH 544 between Km 196 to Km 197.700 -	286434/-	08/03/201
	1.7 Km	DD No. 280580	9
		&	
		437500/-	
		as	
		Performance	
		Bank	
		Guarantee.	

PROCEEDINGS OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, PWD ROADS DIVISION, PALAKKAD

(Present: P.Sreelekha, B.Tech)

Request for laying Underground Pipes/Cables – Sanction Accorded – reg.

sub:-Ref: -

- 1) GO(P) No.44/2018/Fin dt.17/03/2018.
- 2) This office GSTIN No.32AAAGO0484P1Z2.
- 3) This office PAN AAAGO0484P.
- 4) SAC ID 9954
- 5) GO (Rt.) No.30/2018/PWD dt.05/01/2018.
- 6) Your ltr.No.KWA/WSP/PKD/382/15(Vol.II) dt.18/11/2017 & KWA/WST/PKD/382/15/ (Vol.III) dt.05/09/2018 of the Executive Engineer, Water Supply Project Division, Kerala Water Authority, Kalmandapam, Palakkad – 678 001.
- 7) Restoration Estimate submitted by Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Sub Division, Palakkad vide Letter No.D1/General/R.C/824/2016 dt.26/10/2016.
- 8) This office Demand Notice No.C5-Restoration/DN/2017-18(A) Dated 03/10/2017.
- 9) Demand Draft No.927751 dt.17/11/2017 of the State Bank of India, Marutharoad, for Rs.65,62,756/-.

ORDER NO.C5 - RESTORATION/2018-19 Dated 7/9/2018

The Executive Engineer, Water Supply Project Division, Kerala Water Authority, Kalmandapam, Palakkad - 678 001 has submitted an application requesting permission for road, berm and BT cutting from Malampuzha Dam Canal Junction to KINFRA Park, Kanjikode:-

- a) From Km 3/950 to 4/100 of Menonpara Chullimada Road
- b) From Km 0/000 to 7/655 of Kanjikode Malampuzha Road
- c) From Km 0/000 to 4/200 of Menonpara Kanjikode (Left side) Road
- d) From Km 4/100 to 4/400 of Menonpara Kanjikode (Left side) Road (Bits at narrow portions) &
- e) From Km 195/300 to 198/300 of Kanjikode Bazar for laying drinking water pipeline.

The charges for restoration of the road estimated to Rs.65,62,756/- has been remitted by the applicant vide ref. 9.

Therefore sanction is hereby accorded road, berm and BT cutting from Malampuzha Dam Canal Junction to KINFRA Park, Kanjikode:-

- a) From Km 3/950 to 4/100 of Menonpara Chullimada Road
- b) From Km 0/000 to 7/655 of Kanjikode Malampuzha Road
- c) From Km 0/000 to 4/200 of Menonpara Kanjikode (Left side) Road
- d) From Km 4/100 to 4/400 of Menonpara Kanjikode (Left side) Road (Bits at narrow portions) &
- e) From Km 195/300 to 198/300 of Kanjikode Bazar for laying drinking water pipeline.



The work shall be started only after executing the necessary Agreement in strict adherence to The work shall be started only after executing the necessary Agreement in strict adherence to The work shall be started out only in consultation with the Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad. And the work should be carried out only in consultation with the Sub Division, Palakkad and Assistant Engineer, PWD Roads Sub Division, Palakkad and Assistant Engineer, PWD Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Section No.I, Palakkad.

The validity of this order shall be 30 days from the date of this order. But at any circumstances, this office will have all the rights to cancel this order without any prior intimation and the applicant shall have no claim to compensation.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.



To

The Executive Engineer,
Water Supply Project Division,
Kerala Water Authority,
Kalmandapam,
Palakkad – 678 001

Copy to The Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Sub Division, Palakkad.

Copy to The Assistant Engineer, PWD Roads Section No.I, Palakkad.



Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad.

Tel:04912505565

Email: eerbpkd.pwd@kerala.gov.in

U.P.Jayasree Executive Engineer

The Executive Engineer, Water Supply Project Division, Kerala Water Authority, Kalmandapam, Palakkad – 678 001.

Sub: - Restoration charges for road cutting and berm cutting from Malampuzha Dam Canal Junction to KINFRA Park Kanjikode – Demand Notice – served – reg.

Ref:- 1) Your application No.KWA/WSP/PKD/382/15 dt.27/08/2016, submitted to the Assistant Engineer, Roads Section No.I, Palakkad.

2) Restoration Estimate submitted by Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Sub Division, Palakkad vide letter No.D1/Gen/R.C./824/2016 dt.26/10/2016.

*** ***

The restoration charges estimated to Rs.65,62,756/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs, Sixty Two Ihousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Six only) for the work mentioned in the subject may be remitted by In D. in favour of Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad for according sanction.

Yours faithfully,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.



The same of the sa

16

ЫĽ,

Hom

									The state of the s
	BERM CUTTI	NG O	N BI	M ROA	DS				
appara Chullimada Road	3/950 to 4/100	1	Х	150	Χ	1.4	=	210 -	The state of the
stode malampuzha	0/000 to 1/000	1	Х	1000	Χ	1	=	1000 /	
,	1/100 to 7/655	1	Χ	6500	Χ	1.4	=	9100 /	
				/	1			10310 /	
eg miZ	10310	m2	ര	264	1	m2 :	=		27,21,840
) (III)	BERM CUTTING						-		
								5880 /	
Road LS	0/000 to 4/200	1		4200				3880 7	No.
is m2	5880	m2	@	161	/	m2	=		9,46,680
	ВТ	CUT	ΓING	ì					
monpara Kanjikode Road LS	and the second s								
hal narrow portions		16	Χ	10	Χ	1	Х	160 /	
100 10 4/400		1	Х	156	Χ	1	X	156 🖯	
Mode Bazar road									
100 to 198/300	Centre of road	1	Χ	500	Χ	1.4	Χ	700	
				1				1016	/ %
, m2	1010	/ 6 m2	@	1521	1	m2	=		15,45,336-
	BI	M CU	IIIII	G					
mikode malampuzha		25		10	.,	1		250	3854
and narrow portions.	•	35		/	X	1	=	350	
•, m2	35	0 m2	. @	3854	/	m2	=		13,48,900
7									
								TOTAL	65,62,756

(Rupees Sixty five lakhs Sixty two thousand and seven hundread only)

Assistant Engineer
PWD Roads Sec No:1,Palakkad

Asst. Executive Engineer
P. W. D. Roads Sub. Division
Palakkan





वंत सं चेक BANKERS CHEOUE 8 7 का या उनक आदश पर 6 OR ORDER ार प्रेस कर प्राप्त करें करें करें अर्थ के अर्थ करें 5 5439449.00 4 उन्ने शास्त्रीय स्टेट ईक 1 No 361115 AMOUNT BELOW 5439450(5/7) FO STATE BANK OF MOIA THE TER SUPPLY PROJEC शाखा प्रबंधक BRANCH MANAGER पर्वा अधिक के लिखत दो अधिकारियों द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित होने पर ही वीध है। आर्रि मन्ति पुर्वे स्टिप्ट पिन्नार के किस र 1,50,000- & ABOVE ARE NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY TWO OFFICERS A.R.MANOJ KUMAR (M-454) 1 traction Key: TEFLOR Sr. No: 353466 TELECADS DVN.PALAKKAD **************************** को या उनके आदेश पर OR ORDER ா பக்க Thity Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Trinty Four அத் கை 652734.00 कुर्त भारतीय स्टेट बैंक AMOUNT BELOW 652735(6/6) FOR STATE BANK OF INDIA And TEFLOR Sr. No. 353466 WILLUSTRIAL WATER SUPPLY PROJEC गाखा प्रबंधक र 1.50,000: एवं अधिक के लिखन दो अधिकारियों द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित होने पर ही बैध है । INSTRUMENTS FOR © 1.59,000° - \$ ABOVE ARE NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY TWO OFFICERS न 🖂 । मानन के लिए वैध ए.आर.मनीज कुमार(एप - 454) THE TOTAL MONTHS ONLY A.R.MANOJ KIJMAR (M-454) ||* 2BO 1 2 2||* 00000 2000|: 000 50 7||*

7

6

5

4

3

MORKS DEPARTMENT

18 1 . 11 1/1

Office of the Executive Engineer,

PWD Complex, Civil Station, Palakkad – 678 001 Tel:04912505565

Email:eerbpkd.pwd@kerala.gov.in

the dectoration/2018-19

Dated: 7/9/2018

Executive Engineer,

The Supply Project Division,

The Water Authority,

Educadapam,

The Ind

- Restoration charges for road cutting for water connection along Menonpara Kanjikode road km 4/500 to 5/080 (WSS to KINFRA Industrial Park at Kanjikode) Demand Notice Served reg.
- I) GO (Rt.) No.30/2018/PWD dt.05/01/2018.
 - 2) GO(P) No.44/2018/Fin dt.17/03/2018.
 - 3) This office GSTIN No.32AAAGO0484P1Z2.
 - 4) This office PAN AAAGO0484P.
 - 5) SAC ID 9954.
 - 6) Your ltr.No.KWA/WSP/PKD/D1-662/13/GL dt.21/07/2018.
 - 7) Restoration Estimate submitted by Assistant Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Sub Division, Palakkad vide ltr.No.D5/Restoration/846/2017-18 dt.01/08/2018.
 - 8) Ltr.No.FR6/2147/2018 dt.05/04/2018 of Chief Engineer, PWD Roads & Bridges, Thiruvananthapuram.
 - 9) CIRCULAR No. CE/R&B/GL-RC/1/2018 Dated 22/05/2018

The restoration charges worked out to ks.60,92,183/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs, Ninety Two Thousand, for the administration of the subject may be remitted by D.D. (2 Nos.) – One for estimate amount and the other favour of Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad for according sanction. The GST amount of Rs. 6,52,734/- should be remitted as a separate DD.

Yours faithfully,

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.





Restoration estimate for providing water connection along Menonpara-kanjikode road km 4/500 to 5/080 under PWD Roads section No. I, Palakkad-Estimate -Submitted-reg.

	ESTIMATE		
N	o <u>Length</u>	Wigth	QTY
e constete :	pavement cutting		
, alijao de Juliusta		150	8236
870 m26	P: 6252 24/	/ m2 6% 6% trovgots (ever)	34 2685 47 26 360 978 (26 361 7) 34 2685 47 26 360 978 (26 361 7) 34 2685 47 26 360 978 (26 26 361 7) 34 2685 47 26 361 70 34 2685 47
DO STATE STORTY THREE LAKES	OHORTY JIE	BAND ON HE	INDRED AND HITY SIX OINET TWO.
singly lately lately			
1449 -	Asst. Executive PWD Hoads Sul Palakka	Engineer Division	Assistant Engineer P.W.D. Roads No: 1, Section, PALAKKAD.
26367 -		£γ	5- 6-5199
092183 =		1.7)-	A
, Rix y low	whether deed ?	and)	1:12
with there		· ·	Etaal DE Prince

भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

व्ययक परिवटन और रीजमार्ग मंत्रालय)

National Highways Authority of India

at him try of Road Transport & Highways)

गाम्याच । विदेशक कार्यालय

Office of the Project Director

। 🖟 🖽 🖽 आरुम्कन कोलनि, चन्द्रनगर, पालक्काड्, केरल - 678 007

Lie Bellill, Arumughan Colony, Chandranagar, Palakkad, Kerala - 678 007

THTAT/PD/Palakkad/NH47/T-A/KWA Pipeline/196-197.7/262

01.03.2019

: 0491-2573791

nhaipalakkad@gmail.com

दुरभाष/Phone: 0491-2573790

ईमेल/E-mail : palak@nhai.org

फैक्स/Fax

The Executive Engineer

Water Supply Project Division

Ferala Water Authority

Edmandapam, Palakkad - 678001

Disposal requesting for permission to lay underground water supply pipeline on HII-544 between Km. 196.000 to Km. 197.700 for a total length of 1.7 Km in the Stretch of Walayar - Vadakkenchery on NH 544 by Kerala Water Authority (KWA) - License fee and Performance Bank Guarantee - reg.

KWA/WSP/PKD/382/15 dated 01.01.2019

2. MoRTH Guideline No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dt. 22-11-2016

Vide ref.1 we have received your proposal for laying underground water pipeline from Km. 196.000 to Km. 197.700 for a total length of 1.7 Km in the stretch of Walayar Vadakkenchery on NH 544.

As per MoRTH guideline vide ref.2 you are required to pay:

- License Fee for utilizing NH land for an initial period of five years after which it shall be renewed for further use. Delay in deposition of renewal license fee (if required) after five years shall attract interest at 15% per annum compounded annually.
- Performance Bank Guarantee as security against improper restoration of ground in terms of filling/unsatisfactory compaction, damages caused to other underground installations/utility services & interferences, interruption, disruption or failure caused therefore to any services etc.

After the remittance of License Fee and Bank Guarantee by KWA the license deed will be executed between this office and KWA which shall be treated as the final approval.

In view of the above you are requested to submit:

- (i) License fee of Rs. 2,86,434/- by way of demand draft to 'The Project Director, NHAI PIU Palakkad'.
- (ii) Performance Bank Guarantee of Rs. 4,37,500/- with a validity of one year initially (extendable if required till the satisfactory completion of work).

 Yours faithfully,

365

(P.K.Suresh) Project Director

